� RE 58040/11.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG
Features
▶▶ Direct operated proportional pressure reducing valve for
reducing system pressure
▶▶ Cartridge valve
▶▶ Suitable for mobile and industrial applications
▶▶ Actuation via proportional solenoid
▶▶ In case of a power failure, the minimum pressure is set

Replaces: 05.2017
Contents
Type code	 2
Preferred types	 2
Functional description	 3
Technical data	 4
Characteristic curves 	 6
Permissible working range	 7
Dimensions	 8
Available individual components	 10
Related documentation	 10
Proportional pressure reducing valve
FTDRE4K-046
H7980
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 58040/11.2017
2 FTDRE4K-046 | Proportional pressure reducing valve
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
FTDRE 4 K 1X / A M –046 *
Valve type
01 Proportional pressure reducing valve, non-standard design, electrical actuation FTDRE
02 Size 4 4
03 Cartridge valve K
Series
04 Series 10 to 19 (10 to 19; unchanged installation and connection dimensions) 1X
Maximum control pressure
05 18 bar 18
30 bar 30
06 Proportional solenoid, switching in oil A
Supply voltage
07 Electronic controls 12 V DC G12
Electronic controls 24 V DC G24
Manual override
08 Without manual override N0
Electrical connection1)
09 Device connector 2-pin, DT 04-2P (Deutsch) K40
Device connector 2-pin, Junior Timer (AMP) C4
Sealing material
10 NBR (nitrile rubber) M
11 Further specifications in plain text *
Notice
For valve types other than those listed in the data sheet,
consultation is required!
Preferred types
Type Material no.
FTDRE 4 K1X/18AG12N0C4M–046 R901451321
FTDRE 4 K1X/30AG24N0K40M–046 R901451364
1)	 Plug-in connectors are not included in the scope of delivery and
must be ordered separately, see data sheet 08006.
� RE 58040/11.2017, Bosch Rexroth AG
� Proportional pressure reducing valve | FTDRE4K-046
� Functional description
� 3
Functional description
General
The proportional pressure reducing valve type
FTDRE4K-046 is a direct operated cartridge valve in 3-way
design. It reduces the control pressure (port A) propor-
tional to the solenoid current and works largely indepen-
dently from the inlet pressure (port P).
With a setpoint value of 0 or in case of a power failure, the
minimum pressure is set. The actuation takes place via a
proportional solenoid. The inside of the solenoid is con-
nected with the tank port T and filled with hydraulic fluid.
With these valves, the system pressure can be reduced
continuously depending on the electrical setpoint value.
The valve is suitable for actuating couplings, pumps and
directional valves, as well as for use in proportional pilot
controls (particularly in the mobile area, but also for indus-
trial applications).
Basic principle
The valve regulates the pressure in the port A proportional
to the current on the solenoid.
The proportional solenoid (1) converts the electric current
into mechanical force that acts on the control spool (2) via
the anchor. The control spool controls the connection
between the main ports.
Notice
▶▶ Occurring tank pressure (port T) adds up to the con-
trol pressure (port A).
▶▶ In uninstalled state or in a system that is not vented
completely, the valve must not be energized, as the
entering air otherwise has a significant negative effect
on the dynamic behavior of the valves.
▼▼ Section and symbol
1 2
T